
 

As of October 28, 2012 
 

Mutual Assistance/Emergency Preparedness (MA/EP) 
Executive Committee 2012 

 
CHAIRS – Aaron Strickland (ABStrick@southernco.com) – (404) 506‐5406 
     James (Jim) Nowak (JDNowak@aep.com) – (330) 704‐5160 
VICE‐CHAIR – David Guy (David.Guy@lge‐ku.com) – (502) 627‐4104 
SECRETARY – Rachel Sherrill (Rachel.Sherrill@SCE.com) – (626) 388‐5754 
EEI STAFF –  Gail Royster (GRoyster@eei.org) – (202) 508‐5587 
          Raj Rana (RRana@eei.org) – (202) 508‐5151  

   
GREAT LAKES MUTUAL ASSISTANCE GROUP (GLMA) – GREAT LAKES MA 
PRIMARY ‐ Marty Zearbaugh (Marty.Zearbaugh@dukeenergy.com) – (317) 838‐6378  
SECONDARY – Brian Gatewood (BGatewood@vectren.com) – (812) 491‐4531 
 
MID‐ATLANTIC MUTUAL ASSISTANCE (MAMA) – MID‐ATLANTIC MA 
PRIMARY – Thomas Born (Thomas.Born@pepcoholdings.com) – (609) 909‐3911   
SECONDARY – Patrick Conti (PConti@duqlight.com) – (412) 393‐8401 

 
  MIDWEST MUTUAL ASSISTANCE GROUP (MMA) – MIDWEST MA 
  PRIMARY – Bryan Nowlin (Bryan.Nowlin@westarenergy.com) – (785) 575‐6057 
 SECONDARY – Carol Baxter (Carol.Baxter@kcpl.com) – (816)719‐5665 (c) 
 
NEW YORK MUTUAL ASSISTANCE GROUP (NYMAG) – NEW YORK MAG 
PRIMARY ‐ Anthony (Tony) Torphy (TorphyA@coned.com) – (914) 925‐6422 
SECONDARY – Tim Hayes (THayes@cenhud.com) – (845) 486‐5517 
 

NORTHEAST MUTUAL ASSISTANCE GROUP (NEMAG) – NORTHEAST MAG 
PRIMARY – Dean Desautels (DEAN.DESAUTELS@nu.com) – (860) 665‐2064  
SECONDARY – Scott Massie (Scott.Massie@greenmountainpower.com)– (802) 747‐5600 
 

   SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC EXCHANGE (SEE) – SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC EXCHANGE 
   PRIMARY ‐ Jim Collins (JTCollins@theexchange.org) – (404) 233‐1188 
   SECONDARY – Scott Smith (SHSmith@theexchange.org) – (404) 233‐1188 
   SECONDARY ‐ Michael Fricke (MFricke@entergy.com) – (601) 985‐2750 

  SECONDARY – Marty Wright (Marty.Wright@duke‐energy.com) – (704) 382‐6341   
 

TEXAS MUTUAL ASSISTANCE GROUP (TXMAG) – TEXAS MAG 
PRIMARY ‐ Mike Carter (MikeCarter@oncor.com) – (214) 486‐3112 
SECONDARY – Jeffrey Dossey (Jeffrey.Dossey@oncor.com) – (817) 215‐5173 

 
WESTERN REGION MUTUAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT (WRMAA) – WESTERN REGION MA 
PRIMARY ‐ Jim Reagan (JReagan@nvenergy.com) – (775) 834‐7864 
SECONDARY ‐Debbie Guerra (Debbie.Guerra@pacificorp.com) – (503) 251‐5188 
 
WISCONSIN UTILITIES ASSOCIATION MUTUAL ASSISTANCE GROUP (WUA) – WISCONSIN UTILITIES ASSOC. 
PRIMARY – Don LuMaye (DRLumaye@wisconsinpublicservice.com) – (414) 433‐1594 
SECONDARY – Tom Hess (TomHess@alliantenergy.com) – (608) 743‐1019 
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